TERMS OF REFERENCE

PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DELTVERY OF UPS TO VARTOUS BBG CENTRAL LUZON
BRANCHES

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (F1,140,000.00), inctusive of atl
applicable government taxes

II. TECHNICALSPECIFICATIONS

BRANCH QUANTITY CAPACITY

BALER 2 6 KVA

CLARK 6 KVA

GUAGUA 'I O KVA

MATOLOS 1O KVA

PALAYAN 1O KVA

SUBIC 6 KVA

TARLAC 1O KVA

Please refer to Annex A for the detailed sDecification of UpS.